
St. Michael's, Ellesmere December 2019 to May 2020
Parish Rota (Advent to Pentecost)

                            Readers               Eucharistic Ministers

Sunday 01-Dec Year A 1st Sunday of Advent Fran Butler Miriam Butler Barbara O'Donovan Miriam Jones

Sunday 08-Dec Year A 2nd Sunday of Advent David Lithgow-Smith Mary McLoughlin Fran Butler Grace Ankers

Sunday 15-Dec Year A 3rd Sunday of Advent Gerry Bagnall Val Bagnall Gerrard Dolan Paul Edwards

Sunday 22-Dec Year A 4th Sunday of Advent Veronica Butler Miriam Jones Gerry Bagnall Mary McLoughlin

Tuesday 24-Dec Year A Midnight Mass Alan Hodgson Grace Ankers Pat Edwards Pip Eames

Wednesday 25-Dec Year A Christmas Day Catherine Evans Pat Edwards Margaret Matusiak Marivsz Matusiak

Sunday 29-Dec Year A The Holy Family Bob Sayers Colleen Sayers Barbara O'Donovan Miriam Jones

Sunday 05-Jan Year A The Epiphany Paul Edwards Gerrard Dolan Fran Butler Grace Ankers

Sunday 12-Jan Year A Baptism of the Lord Fran Butler Miriam Butler Gerrard Dolan Paul Edwards

Sunday 19-Jan Year A 2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time David Lithgow-Smith Mary McLoughlin Gerry Bagnall Pip Eames

Sunday 26-Jan Year A 3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time Gerry Bagnall Val Bagnall Pat Edwards Mary McLoughlin

Sunday 02-Feb Year A Presentation of the Lord Veronica Butler Miriam Jones Margaret Matusiak Marivsz Matusiak

Sunday 09-Feb Year A 5th Sunday in Ordinary Time Alan Hodgson Grace Ankers Barbara O'Donovan Miriam Jones

Sunday 16-Feb Year A 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time Catherine Evans Pat Edwards Fran Butler Grace Ankers

Sunday 23-Feb Year A 7th Sunday in Ordinary Time Bob Sayers Colleen Sayers Gerrard Dolan Paul Edwards

Wednesday 26-Feb Year A Ash Wednesday Paul Edwards Gerrard Dolan Gerry Bagnall Mary McLoughlin

Sunday 01-Mar Year A 1st Sunday of Lent Fran Butler Miriam Butler Pat Edwards Pip Eames

Sunday 08-Mar Year A 2nd Sunday of Lent David Lithgow-Smith Mary McLoughlin Margaret Matusiak Marivsz Matusiak

Sunday 15-Mar Year A 3rd Sunday of Lent Gerry Bagnall Val Bagnall Barbara O'Donovan Miriam Jones

Sunday 22-Mar Year A 4th Sunday of Lent Veronica Butler Miriam Jones Fran Butler Grace Ankers

Sunday 29-Mar Year A 5th Sunday of Lent Bob Sayers Colleen Sayers Gerrard Dolan Paul Edwards

Sunday 05-Apr Year A Palm Sunday
Catherine Evans

Alan Hodgson

Pat Edwards

Grace Ankers
Gerry Bagnall Mary McLoughlin

Thursday 09-Apr Year A Maunday Thursday Paul Edwards Gerrard Dolan Pat Edwards Pip Eames

Friday 10-Apr Year A Good Friday Fran Butler Brian Fawley N/A N/A

Saturday 11-Apr Year A Easter Vigil
Gerry Bagnall

Miriam Jones

Val Bagnall

Pat Edwards
Barbara O'Donovan Mary McLoughlin

Sunday 12-Apr Year A Easter Sunday David Lithgow-Smith Alan Hodgson Fran Butler Grace Ankers

Sunday 19-Apr Year A 2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time Fran Butler Miriam Butler Gerrard Dolan Paul Edwards

Sunday 26-Apr Year A 3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time Gerry Bagnall Val Bagnall Margaret Matusiak Marivsz Matusiak

Sunday 03-May Year A 4th Sunday in Ordinary Time Veronica Butler Miriam Jones Gerry Bagnall Mary McLoughlin

Sunday 10-May Year A 5th Sunday in Ordinary Time Alan Hodgson Grace Ankers Pat Edwards Pip Eames

Sunday 17-May Year A 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time Catherine Evans Pat Edwards Barbara O'Donovan Miriam Jones

Thursday 21-May Year A The Ascension Paul Edwards Gerrard Dolan Fran Butler Grace Ankers

Sunday 24-May Year A 7th Sunday in Ordinary Time Bob Sayers Colleen Sayers Gerrard Dolan Paul Edwards

Sunday 31-May Year A Pentecost Fran Butler Miriam Butler Gerry Bagnall Mary McLoughlin


